
Interested in competing on a  
TDChristian sports team? 

 

Here is more information including tryout 
and practice schedules for the first three 

weeks of school. (Version 2) 
 
Complete schedules for tryouts, practice, games and tournaments will be communicated through each team’s 
Edsby group during the season. Game schedules will be released by the league (YRAA) around September 20. 
Games will likely begin during the week of September 24. 

 

Girls Basketball (Grades 9 to 12) – one or two teams, depending on #s 

Tryouts: 

 

Team Practices: 

Wed., Sept. 5 from 3:00 to 5:15 p.m. 

Mon., Sept. 10 from 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

Wed., Sept. 12 from 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

 Thurs., Sept. 13 from 3:00 to 5:00p.m. 

Mon., Sept. 17 from 6:45 to 8:30 a.m. 

Wed., Sept. 19 from 6:45 to 8:30 a.m. 

 

Senior Boys Volleyball (Grades 11, 12 and Fifth Year) – one or two teams, depending on #s 

Tryouts: 

 

   Team Practices: 

Tues., Sept. 4 from 3:00 to 5:15 p.m. 

Thurs., Sept. 6 from 3:00 to 5:15 p.m. 

Tues., Sept. 11 from 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

Wed., Sept. 12 from 6:45 to 8:30 a.m. 

 Thurs., Sept. 13 Tournament (tentative) 

Mon., Sept. 17 from 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

Wed., Sept. 19 from 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

Fri., Sept 21 Tournament (tentative) 

 

Junior Boys Volleyball (Grades 9, 10) – one or two teams, depending on #s 

Tryouts: 

 

   Team Practices: 

Tues., Sept. 4 from 3:00 to 5:15 p.m. 

Thurs., Sept. 6 from 3:00 to 5:15 p.m. 

Tues., Sept 11 from 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

Thurs., Sept. 13 from 6:45 to 8:30 a.m. 

 

 

 

 

Tues., Sept. 18 from 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

Thurs., Sept. 20 from 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

Fri., Sept 21 Tournament @ TDChristian 

 

Junior Boys Volleyball Tryouts for Grade 9 

Grade 9 boys volleyball tryouts will take place during gym periods in the first weeks of school. Eventually, players 
selected for junior boys volleyball will practice before and after school (see schedule above).  

 

Cross Country (Grades 9 to 12) 

If you are interested in running, the Cross Country team is for you! Students from all grades who want to run 
competitively (or non-competitively) are welcome to be part of our team. Practices start at 7:45 a.m. just outside the 
gym every Monday and Wednesday, starting on Monday, September 10, and continue until the Cross Country meets in 
October. Listen, read, and respond to announcements about the team during the first week of school. 

 

Important Notes: 
1. Junior Girls Volleyball (Grades 9 and/or 10) tryouts will take place in late October or early November as Girls' 

Volleyball Tier 1 games start in late November and the Tier 2 games start in February. 
2. Boys Varsity Soccer tryouts will occur in the spring (likely late March or early April) as the OCSSAA tournament is 

on May 10 and 11. 


